## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1	Offer	- F	Forms.	,
1	Unter	OI	ıerm	ξ

2. 01101 0	1011113						
Provider d	ffers the same privacy protections found	in this DPA between it and	Decatur Public School District 61				
("Originat	ating LEA") which is dated , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this Genera						
	of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to						
	rivacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price						
	erm, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the						
	oscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the						
	ue needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a						
	rial $\phi$ hange in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in						
the origin	he origiἡating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Forn:						
Subscribin	ng LEAs should	send the sign	ned <b>Exhibit</b> "E				
to Provid	der at the following email address:	privacydirector@ quavered.con	n .				
	3		Perfection to the state of the				
PROVIDE	QuaverEd, Inc.						
	Λ	0	M/22/2021				
BY:	Jeff of Back	Date: <u>C</u>	14/22/2021				
Drinted N	<sub>ame:</sub> Jeffrey Bond	Title/Position: Integra	ations				
riiiiteu ivi	attic.	Title/Tosition					
2. Subscri	hing LEA						
	•		. ita ai au atuun la al au an anan ta				
	oscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts						
	eneral Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same						
terms of t	this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Decatur Public School District 61						
and	QuaverEd, Inc.						
**PRIOR	TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER						
PURSUAN	ANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **						
Subscribit	ng LEA:						

By: Jeremy Wickham

Date: 2021-05-26

Printed Name: Jeremy Wickham

Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: North Shore SD 112 DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Jeremy Wickham</u> Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address:

Phone: <u>224-765-3030</u>

Email: jwickham@nssd112.org